7207160100rev02
Installation and
Operating Instructions
Fan Forced Wall Heater
RSH/RDH/TWH Series
6902270000
Installation Instructions
Congratulations on purchasing a small wall heater from

      15 1500 21 208
      20 2000 31 240/208
Model Key Information
RSH & TWH Models Wiring Diagram
High Limit
(120V Marked N)
Basic Heater         Field Connection
Black
L1
Ground
White
White Neutral 120V
Black L2 for 240V
M
ot
or
E
le
m
en
t
! NOTE:  All units rated for 240/208 V provide 76% wattage of
240V rating when connected to 208 V.
RDH Models (Double element) Wiring Diagram
High Limit
M
ot
or
E
le
m
en
t
Thermostat
Blue
Red
Black 240 Volt
Line (L1)
Optional *
240 Volt
Line (L2)
! 	NOTE:  For reduced heat output do not connect wire C to 240 V
line (L2). Wire C must be capped off using a wire nut supplied by
the customer when not used.
Cat. No.	 Volts	 Wattage	 Connections
RDH2010 or RDHR2010	 240	 2000W	 L1-A, L2-B & C
		  1000W	 L1-A, L2-B ONLY*
RDH1507 or RDHR1507	 240	 1500W	 L1-A, L2-B & C
		  750W	 L1-A, L2-B ONLY*
In keeping with our policy of continuous product improvement, we reserve the
right to make changes without notice.
Dimplex North America Limited
1367 Industrial Road    Cambridge ON Canada N1R 7G8
1-888-346-7539    www.dimplex.com
7207160100rev02
Replacement Parts		  Part #		  Replacement Parts	 Part #
Grills						      Single Element
Multi - Directional Grill - Almond		  TWHA		  120V 500W	 2200520100
Multi - Directional Grill - White		  TWHW		  120V 750W	 2200520200
Register Grill - Almond			  TWHRA		  120V 1000W	 2200520300
Register Grill - White			   TWHRW		  120V 1500W	 2200520400
Motors				       		  240/208V   500/375W	 2200520700
120 V models			   2000060003		  240/208V   750/500W	 2200520800
240/ 208 V models			   2000060001		  240/208V   1000/750W	 2200520900
Fan Blade			  	 5300130100		  240/208V   1500/1125W	 2200521000
High Limit Cutout			   00009201		  240/208V   2000/1500W	 2200521100
Recess Mount Box			   TWHC
						      Double Element
						      240/208V   2000/1500W	 2200540900
					     	 240/208V   1500/1125W	 2200540800
Accessories
TWHT1 _ Single Pole Thermostat Kit	 TWHSBA Surface Mount Box - Almond
TWHT2 _ Double Pole Thermostat Kit	TWHSBW Surface Mount Box - White